Reject H01-H05 if p-value < 0.05, otherwise Accept H01-H05 

3.1.2 Post-Estimation Tests  
Normality, Linearity in parameters, Homoskedasticity, and No autocorrelation  

4. Results 
4.1.1 Response Rate 
Four hundred (400) copies of the questionnaire were distributed, and only three hundred and 
Forty-one (341) copies were returned. This gives a percentage return rate of 85.25%.   

4.1.2 Pre-Estimation Tests  
Data Cleansing 
The data for this study was subjected to data cleaning tests (missing values, out of range and 
reliability) and certified for the final analysis.